
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/02/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 812,777

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 853,416
1 04/28/25 Mon $11,965,698 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 896,087
2 04/30/25 Wed $13,772,530 $30,135,234 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.3% 4.3% 4th Payment 940,892

3 05/03/25 Sat $20,133,398 $45,179,940 $44,000,000 $20,200,000 2.175 3.4% 7.5% 5th Payment 987,936
4.00% 4.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $12,444,326 $54,384,297 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.175 2.1% 9.5% 6th Payment 1,037,333
7.82% 7.82% 5 05/07/25 Wed $14,849,542 $65,367,654 $65,000,000 $29,900,000 2.175 2.5% 11.8% 7th Payment 1,089,200
6.62% 6.62% 6 05/10/25 Sat $21,466,229 $81,244,996 $82,000,000 $37,700,000 2.175 3.6% 14.9% 8th Payment 1,143,660
9.18% 9.18% 7 05/12/25 Mon $13,586,715 $91,294,313 $100,000,000 $46,000,000 2.175 2.3% 16.9% 9th Payment 1,200,843

11.94% 11.94% 8 05/14/25 Wed $16,622,429 $103,588,973 $113,000,000 $52,000,000 2.175 2.8% 19.2% 10th Payment 1,260,885
8.00% 8.00% 9 05/17/25 Sat $23,183,527 $119,665,986 $131,000,000 $60,200,000 2.175 3.9% 22.4% 11th Payment 1,323,929
4.55% 4.55% 10 05/19/25 Mon $14,204,911 $128,936,719 $139,000,000 $63,900,000 2.175 2.4% 24.2% 12th Payment 1,390,125
5.05% 5.05% 11 05/21/25 Wed $17,462,360 $140,333,403 $151,000,000 $69,400,000 2.175 2.9% 26.5% 13th Payment 1,459,632
6.00% 6.00% 12 05/24/25 Sat $24,574,539 $156,371,800 $168,000,000 $77,200,000 2.175 4.1% 29.5% 14th Payment 1,532,613
3.50% 3.50% 13 05/26/25 Mon $14,702,082 $165,967,009 $178,000,000 $81,800,000 2.175 2.5% 31.2% 15th Payment 1,609,244
2.25% 2.25% 14 05/28/25 Wed $17,855,263 $177,620,118 $195,000,000 $89,700,000 2.175 3.0% 33.3% 16th Payment 1,689,706
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/31/25 Sat $25,188,902 $195,987,479 $215,000,000 $98,900,000 2.175 4.2% 36.1% 17th Payment 1,774,191

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $16,172,291 $207,949,198 $230,000,000 $105,700,000 2.175 2.7% 37.9% 18th Payment 1,862,901
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $19,462,237 $222,344,302 $248,000,000 $114,000,000 2.175 3.3% 39.9% 19th Payment 1,956,046
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $27,108,297 $242,394,759 $272,000,000 $125,100,000 2.175 4.5% 42.6% 20th Payment 2,053,848
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $16,900,044 $254,894,755 $279,000,000 $128,300,000 2.175 2.9% 44.3% 21st Payment 2,156,541
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $20,256,296 $269,877,179 $295,000,000 $135,600,000 2.175 3.4% 46.2% 22nd Payment 2,264,368
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $28,507,085 $290,962,240 $320,000,000 $147,100,000 2.175 4.8% 48.7% 23rd Payment 2,377,586
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $18,432,878 $304,595,986 $335,000,000 $154,000,000 2.175 3.1% 50.3% 24th Payment 2,496,465
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $21,795,774 $320,717,075 $353,000,000 $162,300,000 2.175 3.7% 52.1% 25th Payment 2,621,289
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $30,217,510 $343,067,239 $378,000,000 $173,800,000 2.175 5.0% 54.6% 26th Payment 2,752,353
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $19,907,508 $357,791,685 $398,000,000 $183,000,000 2.175 3.3% 56.1% 27th Payment 2,889,971
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $23,757,394 $375,363,671 $416,000,000 $191,300,000 2.175 4.0% 57.8% 28th Payment 3,034,469

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $34,447,961 $400,842,859 $444,000,000 $204,100,000 2.175 5.7% 60.2% 29th Payment 3,186,193
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $21,963,954 $417,088,340 $461,000,000 $212,000,000 2.175 3.7% 61.7% 30th Payment 3,345,502

6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $25,389,052 $435,867,170 $484,000,000 $222,500,000 2.175 4.3% 63.3%
10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $37,892,757 $463,894,276 $515,000,000 $236,800,000 2.175 6.3% 65.6% Total 54,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $24,160,349 $481,764,305 $545,000,000 $250,600,000 2.175 4.0% 67.0%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $32,475,136 $505,784,307 $653,000,000 $300,200,000 2.175 5.4% 68.8%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $55,649,304 $546,944,916 $700,000,000 $321,800,000 2.175 9.1% 71.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/2/2025


